

---

**SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Engrossed House Bill No. 1052 by Representative Henry

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "To" insert "amend Code of Criminal Procedure Article 893(B)(1)(b)  
3 and to"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 4, after "893(B)(1)(a)(iv)(dd)" delete "and (b)"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following: "CHAPTER 33-C. SWIFT AND  
8 CERTAIN PROBATION PILOT PROGRAM"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 1, delete lines 14 through 20

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 4

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 2, line 5, delete "C."

15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 2, line 22, delete "a pilot" and insert "the"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 8

18 On page 3, at the end of line 11, insert the following:

19 "Sanctions imposed pursuant to this Chapter shall be served without diminution of sentence  
20 or credit for time served."

21 AMENDMENT NO. 9

22 On page 3, line 17, after "Article" delete the remainder of the line and insert "893(B)(1)(b)  
23 is hereby amended and reenacted and Code of Criminal Procedure Article  
24 893(B)(1)(a)(iv)(dd) is"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 10

26 On page 3, line 29, after "of" insert "not less than one year and"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 11

28 On page 4, line 2, delete "insure" and insert "assure"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 12

30 On page 4, delete lines 5 through 9 and insert the following:

1           "(b) When suspension is allowed under this Paragraph, the defendant  
2 shall be placed on probation under the supervision of the division of  
3 probation and parole. The period of probation shall be specified and shall not  
4 be less than two years nor more than five years, except as provided in  
5 Subitems (a)(iv)(aa), ~~and (bb)~~, and (dd) of this Subparagraph. The suspended  
6 sentence shall be regarded as a sentence for the purpose of granting or  
7 denying a new trial or appeal."